RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES
(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)

Christchurch
City Council @

Note: This is an important document and needs to be completed in accordance with the provisions of Part 5 of the Local
Electoral Act 2001. An electronic version of that legislation can be viewed from www.legislation.govt.nz
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was a candidate for the following Christchurch City Council election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name).
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Councillor

to any person on my behalf.

and make the foilowing return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or

DONATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS

. the name ofthe donor;.
« the address of the donor;.

I, make the following return of all electoral donations received by me that exceed $1,500:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral donation received (other than an anonymous electoral donation) that, either on its own or
when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same campaign, exceeds $1,500 in sum or value:

« the amount of the donation or, in the case of aggregated donations, the total amount of the donations;.
. the date the donation was received or, in the case of aggregated donations, the date that each donation was received.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “donation” as money or the equivalent of money or of goods or services or of a
combination of those things used in the candidate’s election campaign over $300 in value. it excludes labour and goods and services that

are provided free of charge reasonably valued at $300 or less.

NAME and ADDRESS of DONOR

DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*

DONATION

Date received

Amount
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* set out here if the donation is funded from contributions

Total

GROUPED DONATIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS)

. the name of the contributor;.
« the address of the contributor;.

. thetotal amount of the contributor’s contributions made in relation to the donation.

In the case of any electoral donation funded from contributions, set out the following details in respect of each contribution that, either on its

own or when aggregated with other contributions made by the same contributor to the donation, exceeds $1,500 in sum or value:

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “contributions” as money or goods or services that have been give_n to a donor to fund,
be applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR

DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*

DONATION /

Date received

Amount

* set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to

Total

Please turn page for more Electoral Donations, Electoral Expenses and Declaration
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| ANONYMOUS DONATIONS 7
Set out the following details in respect of every anonymous electoral donation received that exceeds $1,500:
+ the date the donation was received;. //—«'”/
« the amount of the donation;. /
« the specific election campaign to which the donation was designated (see top of page);. g
« the amount paid to the electoral officer and the date the payment was made.
NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines “anonymous” as a donation made in such a way t@atvt'hé candidate who receives the
donation does not know the identity of the donor, and could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be expected to know the identity of
the donor. -
ANONYMOUS DONATION DESCRIPTION (include goods orservices) DONATION
Date received Amount Date paid Amount
) Total

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral expense incurred by or on behalf of the candidate at the election in respect of any electoral
activity:

« the name and description of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid;.

« thereason that sum was paid.

Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately and under
separate headings.

NAME and DESCRIPTION REASON for EXPENSES EXPENSES PAID

&(/ C\HC“tC e CJ 18,437.74

Total | $18,437.74

Datedat: | Fatvay 3—} c\\ CL"" this o B T~ day of N s\N 2 L\/\—l"‘ C ’/’ 2022.

Signature: \g ik\ U\—kkLC

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT 1S A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICER, PO BOX 73016,
CHRISTCHURCH 8154 OR ELECTIONS2022@CCC.GOVT.NZ BY 9 DECEMBER 2022.

NOTE: PLEASE ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF THERE IS INSUFFICIENT SPACE IN ANY SECTION.
RECEIPTS ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. PLEASE RETAIN THESE FOR YOUR RECORDS.



Victoria Henstock

Independent Councillor for Papanui
All amounts Inc. GST

Name/Description

Election Fee - CCC

Website Domain Name

Website Hosting

Tatou - flyer delivery thank-yous
Graphic Design - Mates Social Media Ltd
Photography - D Young

St Albans Residents Assaciation Ad
Age concern

N/W News - Star Media

Chris Lynch

Facebook

Star Media

The Press

Facebook

Event Flyers - Copycat

Flyer - Heartland Print

Hoardings - Complete Digital

Car Signwriting - Action Signs

Paid Billboards - Splat Media

Reason for expense

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Design

Design
Advertising
Advertising
Advertising
Advertising
Advertising
Group advertising
Group advertising
Group advertising
Event Flyers
Maildrops
Signage

Signage

Signage

Total

Expenses Paid

200

50

180
100
920
185
260
642.85
3708
690
777.99
510.48
153.33
26.67
299
2936.42
2847
1151
2800

18437.74





