RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS AND EXPENSES

(Under section 112A of the Local Electoral Act 2001)





Note: This is an important document and needs to be completed in accordance with the provisions of Part 5 of the Local Electoral Act 2001. An electronic version of that legislation can be viewed from www.legislation.govt.nz

1 VIC	taria	Henst	00	1			
was a candidate for the following Christchurch City Council election(s) held on 8 October 2022 (Election/Ward/Issue name):							
Par	anui	Ward	<i></i>	C	C	C	Councillor
and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or							

and make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me or on my behalf at the election and of all electoral donations made to me or to any person on my behalf.

PART A: RETURN OF ELECTORAL DONATIONS (inclusive of GST)

DONATIONS FROM INDIVIDUALS

I, make the following return of all electoral donations received by me that exceed \$1,500:

Set out the following details in respect of every **electoral donation** received (other than an anonymous electoral donation) that, either on its own or when aggregated with all other donations made by or on behalf of the same donor for use in the same campaign, exceeds \$1,500 in sum or value:

- the name of the donor;.
- the address of the donor;.
- the amount of the donation or, in the case of aggregated donations, the total amount of the donations;.
- the date the donation was received or, in the case of aggregated donations, the date that each donation was received.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "donation" as money or the equivalent of money or of goods or services or of a combination of those things used in the candidate's election campaign over \$300 in value. It excludes labour and goods and services that are provided free of charge reasonably valued at \$300 or less.

NAME and ADDRESS of DONOR	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*	DONATION	
		Date received	Amount
Andrew + Jo Allan	Cash daration	8/7/22	\$6000
Christchurch		200	
		1000	
	* set out here if the donation is funded from contributions	Total	

GROUPED DONATIONS (CONTRIBUTIONS)

In the case of any **electoral donation funded from contributions**, set out the following details in respect of each contribution that, either on its own or when aggregated with other contributions made by the same contributor to the donation, exceeds \$1,500 in sum or value:

- the name of the contributor;.
- · the address of the contributor;.
- the total amount of the contributor's contributions made in relation to the donation.

NB: Section 103A Local Electoral Act 2001 defines "contributions" as money or goods or services that have been given to a donor to fund, be applied to, or included in an electoral donation (for example, contributions to trust funds or a fundraising collection).

NAME and ADDRESS of CONTRIBUTOR	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)*	DONA	TION
		Date received	Amount
-			
	2.5		
	* set out here the electoral donation this contribution applies to	Total	
	I		

ANONYMOUS DONATIONS	S			/
 the date the donation v the amount of the donation ca 	was received;. ation;.	nous electoral donation received that exceeds \$1,5 on was designated (see top of page);. te the payment was made.	00:	
NB: Section 103A Local El donation does not know t the donor.	ectoral Act 2001 defines "a the identity of the donor, a	nonymous" as a donation made in such a way th nd could not, in the circumstances, reasonably be	at the candidate who re expected to know the	eceives the identity of
ANONYMOU	S DONATION	DESCRIPTION (include goods or services)	DONA	ATION
Date received	Amount		Date paid	Amount
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
			0000000	
			Total	

PART B: RETURN OF ELECTORAL EXPENSES (inclusive of GST)

I make the following return of all electoral expenses incurred by me:

Set out the following details in respect of every electoral expense incurred by or on behalf of the candidate at the election in respect of any electoral activity:

- the name and description of every person or body of persons to whom any sum was paid;.
- the reason that sum was paid.

Signature:

Sums paid for radio broadcasting, television broadcasting, newspaper advertising, posters, pamphlets etc must be set out separately and under separate headings.

NAME and DESCRIPTION	REASON for EXPENSES	EXPENSES PAID	
See attached.		18,437.74	
			20.202.000 CO - 440-1411
	Total	\$18,437.74	
Dated at: Christchurch this	28th day of Naseu	Noe!	2022.

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED TO BE COMPLETED (EVEN IF IT IS A NIL RETURN) AND PROVIDED TO THE ELECTORAL OFFICER, PO BOX 73016, CHRISTCHURCH 8154 OR ELECTIONS2022@CCC.GOVT.NZ BY 9 DECEMBER 2022.

Victoria Henstock

Independent Councillor for Papanui All amounts <u>Inc. GST</u>

Name/Description	Reason for expense	Expenses Paid
Election Fee - CCC	Admin	200
Website Domain Name	Admin	50
Website Hosting	Admin	180
Tatou - flyer delivery thank-yous	Admin	100
Graphic Design - Mates Social Media Ltd	Design	920
Photography - D Young	Design	185
St Albans Residents Association Ad	Advertising	260
Age concern	Advertising	642.85
N/W News - Star Media	Advertising	3708
Chris Lynch	Advertising	690
Facebook	Advertising	777.99
Star Media	Group advertising	510.48
The Press	Group advertising	153.33
Facebook	Group advertising	26.67
Event Flyers - Copycat	Event Flyers	299
Flyer - Heartland Print	Maildrops	2936.42
Hoardings - Complete Digital	Signage	2847
Car Signwriting - Action Signs	Signage	1151
Paid Billboards - Splat Media	Signage	2800
	Total	18437.74